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16th June 2023 

Dear parent/carer, 
 
RobinFest 2023 

As previously mentioned, RobinFest will be on Friday 14th July and this year 
looks to be even more impressive than last year judging by the PTA meeting 
last night. 
 
Tickets will go on sale on Wednesday 21st June and can be purchased via 
ParentPay.  A family ticket is £5 and admits 2 adults and up to 3 children of 
primary age or younger. Additional tickets can be purchased at a cost of £2.50. 
Tickets will then be made available for collection nearer the time and you will 
receive a text as to when they are ready. 
 
Just like last year, payment can be made on the day at the gate at a cost of 

£2.50 per ticket but no family tickets will be available so it is worth ordering them in advance. 
 
The PTA would like to organise a bottle stall to raise funds for the school and so we will be having a 
dress down day on Friday 30th June.  The PTA will have their cars on the carpark for collection of any 
donations.   
 
Many hands make light work and so if you are able to give a little of your time on the day in some 
capacity: setting up and clearing away at the end, please could you give your details on this google form 
and we will be in touch: https://forms.gle/iDXqmrLKh2J3ictDA  
 
Kindest regards, 
 

Jayne Narraway 
 
Headteacher 

https://forms.gle/iDXqmrLKh2J3ictDA
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Diary of Dates 2022-2023 

 
Summer 2023 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Thursday 29th June 2023 Year 5 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 5 

Friday 30th June 2023 Clubs finish All classes 

Friday 20th June 2023 Dress down day for bottle donations All classes 

Tuesday 4th and 
Wednesday 5th July 2023 

Burwardsley Year 2 

Wednesday 5th July 2023 Culcheth High School Transition Day Year 6 children attending CHS 

Thursday 6th July 2023 Moving Up Day All classes visit new classes 

Monday 10th July 2023 TTRockstars Day All classes 

Wednesday 12th July 2023 Meet the teacher meetings at 
3:15pm 

Current Y1, Y3 and Y5 

Thursday 13th July 2023 Meet the teacher meetings at 
3:15pm 

Current Rec, Y2 and Y4 

Thursday 13th July 2023 Year 6 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 6 

Friday 14th July 2023 RobinFest All classes 

Monday 17th July 2023 Feast of Choirs 3:45pm for rehearsal 
and 6:30pm for performance 

Year 6 children and families 
(tickets will be available soon) 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 75th birthday of the NHS day All classes 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 Year 6 Performance and Award 
Ceremony from 5:30pm 

Year 6 and families 

Friday 21st July 2023 KS2 Sports Day (am) Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 
6 

Friday 21st July 2023 Reports out All classes 

Friday 21st July 2023 Summer Projects in and exhibition in 
the hall 

All classes and all 
parents/grandparents invited to 
see the exhibition after school. 

Monday 24th July 2023 KS1 Sports Day (am) Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 Leavers’ Assembly at 2pm All classes 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 School closes  
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